three hundred and thirty-five British Pounds and thirty-one pence (GBP 1,458,335.31) so that
the current share capital finally amounts to one million, four hundred and fifty-eight thousand,

three hundred and thirty-five British Pounds and thirty-one pence (GBP 1,458,335.31), by

creation and issue of one hundred and forty-five million, eight hundred and thirty-three

thousand, five hundred and thirty-one (145,833,531) new shares with a par value of 1 pence

each.

V. The subscribers, as set out in the Decision, hereby subscribe to all the new shares and fully pay
them up in the amount of one million, four hundred and fifty-eight thousand, three hundred

and thirty-five British Pounds and thirty-one pence (GBP 1,458,335.31) by a contribution in

kind consisting of one hundred and forty-five million, eight hundred and thirty-three thousand,

five hundred and thirty-one (145,833,531) shares with a nominal value of 1 pence each,

representing 100% of the issued share capital of Content Ventures Limited, a company

incorporated under the laws of the England and Wales and governed by both the laws of

England and the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at c/o Rawlinson &